

(
ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.351/2013
(From the judgment and order dated 01/10/2012 in LPA No.920/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ARYA COLLEGE & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
rr 4 to 12 Mr. Puneet Jindal, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

State of Punjab Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, learned counsel appearing for
State of Punjab, prays for some time to file counter affidavit.
Let counter affidavit on behalf of the State be filed within
three weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within
one week thereafter.

List thereafter.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

|