

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).351/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 01/10/2012 in LPA No.920/2012 (O&M) of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ARYA COLLEGE & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7671-7674 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jindal, Adv.
Mrs. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.
Mr. Brijendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG
Mr. J.S. Chabara, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jindal, Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv

Mr. Karan Dewan, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP) Nos. 7671-7674/2013

Though the legal heirs of deceased Respondent No.4
in SLP) No. 7672/2013 have appeared through their counsel but
the petitioners have not filed any application for substitution

for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased Respondent No.4.

The learned counsel for the petitioners is allowed four weeks' time to file application for substitution for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased Respondent No.4.

Post the matters thereafter.

[RAJNI MUKHI]
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER