

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).351/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 01/10/2012 in LPA No.920/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ARYA COLLEGE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7671-7674 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Sachdeva, Adv. '

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jindal, Adv.

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra , Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Karan Dewan, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for respondent no. 1, case is adjourned for four weeks.

Post the matter on 7th July, 2014 for final disposal.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master