

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 351/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/10/2012  
in LPA No. 920/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana  
At Chandigarh)

ARYA COLLEGE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.  
(With interim relier and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 7671-7674/2013  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 9593/2014  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 04/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan ,Adv.  
  
Mr. Rajiv Kumal, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhoo Dayal Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Diversh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick ,Adv.  
  
Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Vaibhav Gulia, Adv.  
Mr. Dheeraj Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Tyagi, Adv.  
Ms. Rakhi Ray ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra ,Adv.

Neeta Sapra  
Date: 2014.08.05  
18:22:35 IST

Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.

Reason:

-2-

Mr. Vipin Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia ,Adv.  
Mr. Brijendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post the matter on 24th September, 2014.

(Neeta)  
Sr. P.A.

(Usha Sharma)  
COURT MASTER