

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 2/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No  
(s).  
351/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/10/2012  
in LPA No. 920/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana  
At Chandigarh)

ARYA COLLEGE & ANR. Petitioner(  
s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(  
s)

(for stay and interim relief )

Date : 10/09/2014 This application was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.  
Mr. Samir Bhalotra, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.  
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.  
Mr. Brijendra Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In absence of any interim order of stay passed by this  
Court in the special leave petition, we are not inclined to stay  
the contempt proceeding. The petitioner may comply wit  
h the direction issued by the High Court which shall be subje  
ct to decision of this Court.

Signature Not Verified I.A. No. 2/2014 stands disposed of.

Digitally signed by  
Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2014.09.11

11:35:17 IST

Reason:

(Rajni Mukhi)  
Sr. P.A.

(Usha Sharma)  
Court Master